Registration (Undergraduate)

Summer 2020-21

Online Registration Schedule

(By students themselves)

Students must login to AIUB Portal (https://portal.aiub.edu) for online registration

Students can confirm their registration procedure according to the following schedule:

Undergraduate

(Online registration will be open for 24 Hours)

Date	Student I.D. Number
May 08 (4 PM) to May 09 (4 PM)	ALL up to 19-****-1
May 09 (4 PM) to May 10 (4 PM)	19-****-2 to 19-****-3
May 10 (4 PM) to May 11 (4 PM)	20-****-1 to 20-****-2
May 11 (4 PM) to May 12 (4 PM)	20-****-3 to 21-****-1
May 12 (4 PM) to May 17 (4 PM)	Free Slot

Registration (Graduate)

Summer 2020-21

Online Registration Schedule

(By students themselves)

Students must login to AIUB Portal (https://portal.aiub.edu) for online registration

Students can confirm their registration procedure according to the following schedule:

MBA, EMBA, MSCS, MTEL, MPH, MDS, MEEE

(Online registration will be open for 24 Hours)

Date	Student ID Number	
May 08 (4 PM) to May 09 (4 PM)	ALL up to 20-9****-2	
May 09 (4 PM) to May 10 (4 PM)	20-9****-3	
May 10 (4 PM) to May 11 (4 PM)	21–9****–1	
May 11 (4 PM) to May 12 (4 PM)	Free Slot	

Note:

- Probation students can also complete their registration online starting from <u>May 08, 2021</u>. But, the
 confirmation of their final registration may be subject to the approval of respective advisor/ head/
 director. In case of any difficulty please contact the concerned department by email or calling the
 hotline numbers or through Microsoft Teams.
- Anyone who fails to complete the online registration within the published schedule, are requested to contact their respective departments (https://www.aiub.edu/contact).

- Along with payment option at any branch in the country of Dhaka Bank Ltd., NCC Bank Ltd. and UCBL, additional options of various types of online payment through SSL are also available. Please note that payment through any Agent Bank is NOT acceptable.
- Classes of Summer 2020-21 semester will start from May 23, 2021.

Best Regards,

Md. Khurshed Alam Additional Registrar American International University-Bangladesh